PTC - NTC
for Surface Mounting
Application
• This PDF catalog is downloaded from the website of Murata Manufacturing co., ltd. Therefore,  it’s specifications are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice. Please check with our
sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
• This PDF catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
!Note R01E.pdf
09.11.4

Hold Current
(at +25°C)
(mA)
Trip Current
(at +25°C)
(mA)
Trip Current
(at -10°C)
(mA)
Max.
Current
(mA)
Resistance
(at +25°C)
(ohm)
PRG18BB471MB1RB 24 7 10 21 25 60 470 ±20%
PRG18BB221MB1RB 24 10 14 29 35 130 220 ±20%
PRG18BB101MB1RB 24 15 21 45 55 300 100 ±20%
PRG18BB470MB1RB 24 20 29 61 75 630 47 ±20%
PRG18BB330MB1RB 24 25 36 71 85 900 33 ±20%
PRG18BC6R8MM1RB 20 80 120 260 320 3500 6.8 ±20%
PRG18BC4R7MM1RB 20 100 155 330 400 5000 4.7 ±20%
PRG18BC3R3MM1RB 12 120 180 400 480 4500 3.3 ±20%
PRG18BC2R2MM1RB 9 150 220 500 600 5000 2.2 ±20%
PRG18BC1R0MM1RB 6 220 330 740 850 7500 1.0 ±20%
Chip Type 0603 Size
• This PDF catalog is downloaded from the website of Murata Manufacturing co., ltd. Therefore,  it’s specifications are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice. Please check with our
sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
• This PDF catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.

Hold Current
(at +25°C)
(mA)
Trip Current
(at +25°C)
(mA)
Trip Current
(at -10°C)
(mA)
Max.
Current
(mA)
Resistance
(at +25°C)
(ohm)
PRG21BB220MB1RK 20 30 44 91 110 1100 22 ±20%
PRG21BB150MB1RK 20 40 59 116 140 1600 15 ±20%
PRG21BC6R8MM1RA 20 80 120 260 320 3500 6.8 ±20%
PRG21BC4R7MM1RA 20 100 155 330 400 5000 4.7 ±20%
PRG21BC3R3MM1RA 16 120 180 400 480 6000 3.3 ±20%
PRG21BC2R2MM1RA 12 150 220 500 600 6500 2.2 ±20%
PRG21BC1R0MM1RA 9 220 330 740 850 10000 1.0 ±20%
PRG21BC0R6MM1RA 6 285 420 920 1100 10000 0.6 ±20%
PRG21BC0R2MM1RA 6 500 750 1620 2000 10000 0.2 ±20%
Maximum Current shows typical capacities of the transformer which can be used.  Please contact us for UL recognized products.
Chip Type 0805 Size
• This PDF catalog is downloaded from the website of Murata Manufacturing co., ltd. Therefore,  it’s specifications are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice. Please check with our
sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.